



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02200219 February 19, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E2Y55
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557223 (*)
Contract Desc: Rework Shoulders/Sodding

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$148,100.10	100.00%
2	HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,802.40	101.15%
3	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$152,866.54	103.22%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$177,720.12	120.00%
5	MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$182,146.10	122.99%
6	LIVE OAK MANAGEMENT GROUP L.L.C.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$225,044.06	151.95%
	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200219 February 19, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E2Y55
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557223 (*)

Contract Descr: Rework Shoulders/Sodding

Provide labor, materials, Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), and all incidentals to make spot repairs to non-paved shoulders and front slopes by adding suitable fill material, applying Bahia sod, and watering to restore the roadside for drainage purposes, re-establish turf, and to provide a safe recovery area on SR 349.
 BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING L		(3) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)								
0005 E575 1 8 SODDING , BAHIA		34,046.000 SY	2.60000	88,519.60	2.15000	73,198.90	3.18000	108,266.28
0010 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		34,046.000 SY	1.75000	59,580.50	2.25000	76,603.50	1.31000	44,600.26
0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED Section Totals: SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)				\$148,100.10		\$149,802.40		\$152,866.54
Contract Grand Totals:				\$148,100.10		\$149,802.40		152,866.54



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200219 February 19, 2020 Call Order: 006 Contract: E2Y55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.		(6) LIVE OAK MANAGEMENT GROUP L.L.C.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY)								
0005 E575 1 8 SODDING , BAHIA		34,046.000 SY	3.81000	129,715.26	3.00000	102,138.00	3.50000	119,161.00
0010 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		34,046.000 SY	1.41000	48,004.86	2.35000	80,008.10	3.11000	105,883.06
0001 REPAIRING NON-PAVED SHLDRS (MANUAL) (SY) Section Totals:				\$177,720.12		\$182,146.10		\$225,044.06
Contract Grand Totals:				\$177,720.12		\$182,146.10		225,044.06



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200219 February 19, 2020 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E2Y55

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.